
Aberystwyth Dog Training Club Heelwork to Music Show  

November 2012 

RESULTS: 

 
Starters HTM 

1 Janice Gibbons - Aritaur Aphrodite 

2 Barbara Bury - The Young Pretender 

3 Gillian Barrett - Oakenholt Conwy  

4 Jenny Knudson - Kelgrove Man in Blue 

5 Jenny Knudson - Bright Star The Legacy  

6 Christine Guy - Mega Lite 

 

Advanced HTM  

1 Jackie Storey - Leopold The Leopard Bold HTM I Ex  

2 Anne Shuker - Splish Splash 

3 Jackie de Jong - Jackie's Indi 

4 Lesley Neville - Red Hot Hamish at Choxxstart HTM I Ex  

5 Mark Collins - Stillmoor Lapis Cloudberry  

6 Barbara Whittaker - Robert De Myra  

7 Margaret Booth - Ceri Cariad 

8 Pat Parsons - Stillmoor Cinder Rose 

 

Intermediate HTM  

1 Linda Glover - Echo Delta Catch Me If You Can 

2 Penny Draper - Kinaway Miss Congeniality 

3 Helen Dennis - Goddess Spring of Jucando 

4 Christine Bennett - Jenakir Go For Gold 

5 Pamela Ruscoe - Kilkenys Sassy Girl  

 

Novice HTM  

1 Mark Collins - Lady Blaze of Snowdonia 

2 Louise Ballard - Kasamdiamond Truly Forever  

3 Michelle Hubbard -  Mr Hudson  

4 Jean Tomkinson - Alexbria Giorgio  

5 Margaret Booth - Laurelin Amaroso 

6 Jacquie Riddell - Ralph Shuhmacker 

7 Phil Dunford - Lady Petra of the Lakes 

 

Life is Better in Colour  

1 Hilary Astbury/Elizabeth Featherstone/S C Brown/Heather Butler – Mr. Timothy 

Tearaway/Grinshill     Rough Diamond/Bashful Bertie/Ellemilia Blue Poppy 

2 Helen Dennis & Anne Shuker – Goddess Spring of Jucando/Splish Splash 

3 Mark Collins – Rowding Good Girl/Rowding Sweet Milly/Stillmoor Lapis Cloudberry 

 4 Pamela Ruscoe – Kilkenys Sassy Girl/Cheeky Keeva of Kilkenny 

5 Cathy Bates - Rus N Sol Ruby  

6 Barbara Bury - The Young Pretender  

7 Anne Taylor - Marley Catch A Fire  

8 Julie Collingwood - Luccombe Ele Est Beau  



9 J Tomkinson & C Bennett - Alexbria Giorgio/Jenakir Go For Gold  

10 Christine Guy - Mega Lite  

11 Sheila Waller - Misty Scisum  

12 Anne Taylor - Rudi Two Shoes  

13 Helen Glass -Eternal Hope at Morgans R  

 

OMG! HTM Class  

1 Mark Collins - Stillmoor Lapis Cloudberry 

2 Paul Ballard - Indiana Joy of April 

3 Phil Dunford - Lady Petra of The Lakes 

 

Starters Freestyle 

1 Gillian Barrett - Oakenholt Conwy 

2 Anne Taylor - Marley Catch A Fire  

3 Melanie Hughes - Caers Candy at Nantmelan 

4 Anne Taylor - Rudi Two Shoes 

 

Advanced Freestyle  

1 Anne Shuker -  Splish Splash  

2 Mindy Kerr - Dashing Dray 

3 Michelle Hubbard - Stormus Tan HTM N Ex, FS I Ex  

4 Barbara Whittaker - Robert De Myra 

5 Margaret Booth - Ceri Cariad 

6 Helen Dennis - Goddess Spring of Jucando 

7 Jackie de Jong - Jackie's Indi 

 

Intermediate Freestyle  

1 Mary Ann Nester - Bryning Vanquish 

2 Janice Gibbons - Aritaur Aphrodite 

3 Emily High - Herumen Mountain IMP Fs N Ex 

4 Pamela Ruscoe - Kilkenys Sassy Girl  

5 Ali Buck - Darkly Dreaming Dexter 

6 Louise Ballard - Kasamdiamond Truly Forever 

7 Pamela Ruscoe - Cheeky Keeva of Kilkenny  

 

Novice Freestyle  

1 Jackie Storey - Leopold The Leopard Bold HTM 1 Ex   

2 Hilary Astbury - Mr Timothy Tearaway 

3 Mark Collins - Lady Blaze of Snowdonia 

4 Julie Collingwood - Luccombe Elle Est Beau  

5 Sheila Waller - Misty Scisum 

6 Margaret Booth - Laurelin Amaroso 

7 Jenny Knudson - Lucy Lollipop  

8 Jenny Knudson - Bright Star The Legacy 

9 Phil Dunford - Lady Petra of The Lakes 


